
Training 07 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0e335bf5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mirror predicts the future
            5 km long charging cable
            Smartphones are prohibited
            Sister abducted
            Fishermen's battle in Norway
            Dolphins prove to be the smartest
            Little girl catches cold
            Zebra loses stripes
            Gnomes found on cruise
            Penguins organize snowball fight
            Last Indian dies
            Socks rebel against shoes
            The sun takes a day off
            Turtles rule the city
            Photography on beaches is prohibited
            New shark species discovered
            Basketball new national sport
            Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
            Moonlight sings to stars
            Astronaut finds space spaghetti
            Attack of the killer cockroaches
            Pilot sleeps during the flight
            Space creatures flee Earth
            Investor secures jobs at Donautal
            New type of watch developed
            Lizard race in courtyard
            Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
            All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
            Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
            Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
            Ninjas open ramen shop
            Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
            Branch breaks
            Athlete on the rack
            Car manufacturer goes bankrupt
            Invisible woman starts charity
            Music played by vegetables
            Dogs learn foreign languages
            Invisible painting stolen
            New world record in swimming

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 07 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0e335bf5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Memory record set
            Registration reactivated
            Hatball becomes new sport
            Cats organize synchronized swimming
            Monitor stuck due to pixel error
            Mars rivers reoriented
            Toasters battle against microwaves
            Giraffes join basketball league
            Monkeys disrupt fashion show
            Pencil holder for memory athletes
            Dolphins teach philosophy course
            Newly crowned king abdicates
            Time machine replaces watches
            Dragon skeleton found
            Clouds arrange themselves by color
            Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
            Post office branch opens
            3D printer invented
            Plant becomes best friend
            Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
            Gnome escapes from garden
            Unicorns lead yoga class
            Birth of the smallest monkey
            Guardians of grocery store
            Salmon worth 1000kr
            Animals conspire against humanity
            Sweden and Norway united
            Olympians win hula hoops
            Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
            Solar energy impossible
            Magnet attracted by refrigerator
            Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
            Snails race at lightning speed
            Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish
            Accountant runs off with cash
            Houseboat destroyed
            Teddy bears form a rock band
            Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
            Spells gone wrong at library
            Anglo-Saxons attack

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 07 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0e335bf5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Elephant twins
            Weather becomes sentient
            Mustache becomes mandatory
            Comet misses Earth
            Explosion at the university
            Apples file lawsuit against oranges
            Marco Polo discovers Australia
            Invisible woman starts podcast
            Ban on Smart phones
            Vampire becomes night chef
            Air castle loses overpressure
            Theme park built in clouds
            Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
            Dinosaur fashions hit runway
            Police officer murder in Helsinki
            Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
            Pineapple declared national fruit
            Firefighters on world tour
            Library books demand late fees back
            Electricity powered by laughter
            TV switches on by itself
            Aliens attend Earth concert
            Invisible man plays hide
            Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
            Wedding celebration on the moon
            Unicorn becomes traffic cop
            Socks find lost laundry tales
            Chocolate bend in space
            Time travel used for laundry
            Aliens challenge humans to chess
            Books start debating politics
            Shop stops selling
            Chocolate rain falls
            Arrow hits innocent
            Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
            Giant hamster runs marathon
            Invisible hand solves problems
            Mosquito mutates
            Zeppelin is listing
            Coca-Cola goes bankrupt

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 07 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0e335bf5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Crayons spark color revolution
            First flying submarine
            Aliens play basketball
            Sweater Club founded
            Landscape is leveled to the ground
            Unicorns open daycare center
            Talking doorbell becomes celebrity
            Talking vegetables hold political debates
            Coffee beans grow legs
            150th Peace Day in Augsburg
            Cats discuss philosophy
            Coffee beans become sentient
            Extra-terrestrials become therapists
            Sensational wheat harvest in Greenland
            Pirates sell organic vegetables
            New laser beam discovered
            World hunger is eradicated
            Escaped circus lion offers advice
            King Kong learns to swim
            Mountains start to dance
            New wave of plague
            Doctors no longer write prescriptions
            Gnomes request labor rights
            Gorilla walks badly
            Poker is banned
            Fairy godmothers become life coaches
            Octopus opens a successful café
            Clouds begin to snore
            Bush listens for once
            Robots bake biscuit confections
            Silicone hair for men
            Kittens win roast competition
            Spider plague in Munich
            Pirate ship sunk
            James Bond chases Dr. No
            Sasquatch opens bakery
            Bicycles form a union
            Shirt is being sewn
            All vegetables are grown organically
            Eyelashes get stuck in beard

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 07 Mar 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0e335bf5
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Parrots start singing opera
            Treehouses grow spontaneously
            Global epidemic breaks out
            First journey through teleportation
            Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rush
            Chocolate rain in Tuscany
            Robot wins pie contest
            Clouds serve lemonade
            Poker World Championship in Magdeburg
            Time freezes during taco Tuesday
            First human fortress
            Wedding between gay princes
            Fairy dust causes rain
            Aliens brush themselves
            Fairies throw a concert

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


