

Training 07 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0e335bf5
Recall time: 15 min

1	Mirror predicts the future
2	5 km long charging cable
3	Smartphones are prohibited
4	Sister abducted
5	Fishermen's battle in Norway
6	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
7	Little girl catches cold
8	Zebra loses stripes
9	Gnomes found on cruise
10	Penguins organize snowball fight
11	Last Indian dies
12	Socks rebel against shoes
13	The sun takes a day off
14	Turtles rule the city
15	Photography on beaches is prohibited
16	New shark species discovered
17	Basketball new national sport
18	Friendly ghosts throw surprise birthday parties
19	Moonlight sings to stars
20	Astronaut finds space spaghetti
21	Attack of the killer cockroaches
22	Pilot sleeps during the flight
23	Space creatures flee Earth
24	Investor secures jobs at Donautal
25	New type of watch developed
26	Lizard race in courtyard
27	Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
28	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
29	Talking toilet seats become trendsetters
30	Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
31	Ninjas open ramen shop
32	Giant marshmallow clouds block the sun
33	Branch breaks
34	Athlete on the rack
35	Car manufacturer goes bankrupt
36	Invisible woman starts charity
37	Music played by vegetables
38	Dogs learn foreign languages
39	Invisible painting stolen
40	New world record in swimming

Training 07 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0e335bf5
Recall time: 15 min

41	Memory record set
42	Registration reactivated
43	Hatball becomes new sport
44	Cats organize synchronized swimming
45	Monitor stuck due to pixel error
46	Mars rivers reoriented
47	Toasters battle against microwaves
48	Giraffes join basketball league
49	Monkeys disrupt fashion show
50	Pencil holder for memory athletes
51	Dolphins teach philosophy course
52	Newly crowned king abdicates
53	Time machine replaces watches
54	Dragon skeleton found
55	Clouds arrange themselves by color
56	Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
57	Post office branch opens
58	3D printer invented
59	Plant becomes best friend
60	Cupcake factory sparks rebellion
61	Gnome escapes from garden
62	Unicorns lead yoga class
63	Birth of the smallest monkey
64	Guardians of grocery store
65	Salmon worth 1000kr
66	Animals conspire against humanity
67	Sweden and Norway united
68	Olympians win hula hoops
69	Selenium is added to vitamin tablets
70	Solar energy impossible
71	Magnet attracted by refrigerator
72	Dance-off between squirrels and pandas
73	Snails race at lightning speed
74	Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish
75	Accountant runs off with cash
76	Houseboat destroyed
77	Teddy bears form a rock band
78	Unbeatable hide-and-seek championship begins
79	Spells gone wrong at library
80	Anglo-Saxons attack

Training 07 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0e335bf5
Recall time: 15 min

81	Elephant twins
82	Weather becomes sentient
83	Mustache becomes mandatory
84	Comet misses Earth
85	Explosion at the university
86	Apples file lawsuit against oranges
87	Marco Polo discovers Australia
88	Invisible woman starts podcast
89	Ban on Smart phones
90	Vampire becomes night chef
91	Air castle loses overpressure
92	Theme park built in clouds
93	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
94	Dinosaur fashions hit runway
95	Police officer murder in Helsinki
96	Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
97	Pineapple declared national fruit
98	Firefighters on world tour
99	Library books demand late fees back
100	Electricity powered by laughter
101	TV switches on by itself
102	Aliens attend Earth concert
103	Invisible man plays hide
104	Hitchhiker king in the Guinness Book
105	Wedding celebration on the moon
106	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
107	Socks find lost laundry tales
108	Chocolate bend in space
109	Time travel used for laundry
110	Aliens challenge humans to chess
111	Books start debating politics
112	Shop stops selling
113	Chocolate rain falls
114	Arrow hits innocent
115	Hedgehog secretly running underground racing circuit
116	Giant hamster runs marathon
117	Invisible hand solves problems
118	Mosquito mutates
119	Zeppelin is listing
120	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt

Training 07 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0e335bf5
Recall time: 15 min

121	Crayons spark color revolution
122	First flying submarine
123	Aliens play basketball
124	Sweater Club founded
125	Landscape is leveled to the ground
126	Unicorns open daycare center
127	Talking doorbell becomes celebrity
128	Talking vegetables hold political debates
129	Coffee beans grow legs
130	150th Peace Day in Augsburg
131	Cats discuss philosophy
132	Coffee beans become sentient
133	Extra-terrestrials become therapists
134	Sensational wheat harvest in Greenland
135	Pirates sell organic vegetables
136	New laser beam discovered
137	World hunger is eradicated
138	Escaped circus lion offers advice
139	King Kong learns to swim
140	Mountains start to dance
141	New wave of plague
142	Doctors no longer write prescriptions
143	Gnomes request labor rights
144	Gorilla walks badly
145	Poker is banned
146	Fairy godmothers become life coaches
147	Octopus opens a successful café
148	Clouds begin to snore
149	Bush listens for once
150	Robots bake biscuit confections
151	Silicone hair for men
152	Kittens win roast competition
153	Spider plague in Munich
154	Pirate ship sunk
155	James Bond chases Dr. No
156	Sasquatch opens bakery
157	Bicycles form a union
158	Shirt is being sewn
159	All vegetables are grown organically
160	Eyelashes get stuck in beard

Training 07 Mar 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0e335bf5
Recall time: 15 min

161	Parrots start singing opera
162	Treehouses grow spontaneously
163	Global epidemic breaks out
164	First journey through teleportation
165	Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rush
166	Chocolate rain in Tuscany
167	Robot wins pie contest
168	Clouds serve lemonade
169	Poker World Championship in Magdeburg
170	Time freezes during taco Tuesday
171	First human fortress
172	Wedding between gay princes
173	Fairy dust causes rain
174	Aliens brush themselves
175	Fairies throw a concert